. SEARCH WARRANT

Commotiwealth of Virginia VA. CODE §§ 19.2-56, 19.2-57

TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth to forthwith search the following place, person
or thing either in day or night

Google Inc., CREGEGENNEP \ountain View, California 94043.

mc:romc:osm:nowmﬁwvov.moamsﬂ_\oa Ersons:
See attachment Amvw . .

You are further commanded to seize said property, persons, and/or objects if they be found and to produce before

the ........ Norfolk

This SEARCH WARRANT is issued in relation to [X] an offense substantially described as follows:
[ 1a person to be arrested for whom a warrant or process for arrest has been issued identified as follows:

Violation of Virginia State Code 18.2-32, to wit: Murder. Violation of Virginia State Code 18.2-53.1, to wit: Use of a firearm
in the commission of a felony.

Detective NPD

NAME OF AFFIANT
e QHOT20181200PM. '

DATE AND TIME [ JCLERK [X] MAGISTRATE [ 1IUDGE

FORM DC-339 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWOQ) 07/17
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FILE NO.

SEARCH WARRANT

... Circuit Court an inventory of all property, persons, and/or objects seized.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

.Google Inc.

v./In re




SEARCH INVENTORY AND RETURN

—

The followin QM items, and no others, were seized under mﬁrww‘ of this WARRANT:

: \Dns \A LS. m\\?\ Xn \Wﬁ}\\s. wmmn\

12. .

The statemen ‘aboye is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief,

b\ aﬂm‘ \N

_U..rm... 3

Subscribed and gw W‘omo:u me this day
AL

DATE
FOR NOTARY PUBLIC’S USE ONLY:

State Of .....ooooiiiiii e [ 1City [ ]County of

Acknowledged, subscribed and sworn to before me this ... dayof ..o 220

NOTARY REGISTRATION NUMBER

NOTARY PUBLIC
(My commission expires: ..................c.............. )

EXECUTION i

Executed by searching the within mnmnﬁgm
place, person or thing,

a\\% [ 1§ L2050
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Certified to

Circuit Court on

" Received m person [ ] by certified mail
[

by electronically transmitted
facsimile

C;,PO W%

FORM DC-339 (MASTER, PAGE TWO OF TWO) 01/09
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No. 4521 -

1.2018 11:51AM

Apr.

AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH WARRANT

VA CODE ANN, § 19.2-54 RULE 34-27

7/0¢M I §co 1170
[ CASE NO.
: APPLICANT:
AN Norfoll Virginia 2350
TITLE AND NAME : ADDRESS
Certifted to Clerk of _ Norfolk Circuit Court on & \ 7 [ Aot Y . By
/19y rye vl
TIT
Delivered to Clerk of -~ Norfolk Circuit Court on V\ .NQ\
Saslibelv
TITLE E BN
The undersigned Applicant states under oath: 3} WK DS Z018

1. A search is requested in relation to an offense substantially described as follows:
Violation of Virginia State Code 18.2-82 to wit: Murder

Violation of Virginia State Code 18.2-63.1 to wit: Use of a Firear
2. The place,

m in the Commission of g Felony
erson, or thing ¢o be searched is described as follows:

Mountain View, California 94043 conducting business in the Commonwealth of
DE 19808. This affidavit believes that the records requested

tronic communication Service or remote

3. The things or persons to be searched for are described as follows:

See Attachment (A)

4. The material facts constituting probable cause that the search should be made are:

On 12/31/17 at 1948 hours, the Norfolk Police Department, along with Norfolk Fire & Rescue, responded to Wl Virginian
Drive in the City of Norfolk for a gunshot victim. Upon arrival i
minivan parked in the driveway suffering from multiple gunshot ﬁoﬁﬁ&m.lﬂmbm@o&nmm. the victim, identified as
Caroline Hendrix, to Sentara Norfolk General Hospital with life-threatening injuries d&pmi

Tonounced

1
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No., 4571

1.2018 11:52AM

Aor.

Hendrix deceased at 2031 hours.

On 12/31/17 at 2059 hours, Virginia State Police responded in the City of Chesapeake for a gunshot victim who was

identified as Edward Shaw- white male with a date of birth l who called 911 to report that he had been shot. Shaw
made statements to Virginia State Police Investigators that he was shot during a road rage incident.

A witness to the Incident (N = white male with a date of birth NN stated he observed the suspect who
he described to this affiant. (IR further stated he was armed with a firearm and returned fire at the unidentified suspect
I had shot. SR also described the vehicle the suspect was driving to this affiant. The
suspect vehicle, and-where the suspect was shot as described by R closely resembled the
aw's vehicle, and the location of Shaw’s gunshot wounds. Shaw’s personal property was
investigation which included a black LG cellular phone with sertal number

vammmmmﬁﬁmmoﬁmmm% Umwummgﬁmmamuﬁmmomm Firearm during the Comimission of a Felony warrants against Edward
Shaw for which he was later arrested. :

This affiant obtained and executed a search warrant on the black LG cellular phone which contained a user account

This affiant observed s

G o ddress

prior to the shooting on 12/31/2017. In one email, user

and I discussed, if he dies and either of us get caught...then both are charged with «
regardless of who caries out the deed.”

mails between email aceount where SR

Virginian Drive are discussed

SRR ‘oo you

Conspiracy” and both are equally guilty,

associated with the Google account associated with the email account Q. - 2intained by Google,
Incorporated a (R,

ountain View, Californis 94043, relating to the offense of Murder and Use of

it, applications they use on their devices and pictures saved on their devices.

s Involved in these crimes. These




